||

PCOT

Physicians Contracting
D) Organization of Texas

Committed to patlent advocacy.
Quality healtheare. Independent physicians

REVISED OFFER

October 7, 2019
TO ALL PCOT PRACTICES
Gentleman and Ladies:

First Health/Coventry and Aetna has requested that PCOT messenger out to the membership, the new terms of
their contract. As a messenger model IPA, each physician has the right to accept or reject all contract offers.
The First Health/Coventry and Aetna contract amendment terms are attached.

These changes are ONLY for mid-level providers.

This is replacing the current agreement for mid-level providers as of 12/1/2019. If you do not respond to
this offer, and you already have mid-level providers in First Health/Coventry and Aetna through PCOT,
you will automatically remain in the contract. If you do not agree to the new rates, please respond fo this

immediately. }
(Note: This will not affect your physician rates, ONLY mid-levels.)

Please indicate your practice’s plan to participate in the First Health/Coventry and Aetna mid-level agreement
by checking one of the boxes below. This response may be e-mailed to jroach(@pcot.org or faxed to 903-526-
2320.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Roach
Executive Director

____Yes, our practice will accept these fees and all mid-levels in the practice will participate in
First Health/Coventry and Aetna.

___No, our practice will NOT accept these fees and all mid-levels in the practice will NOT
participate in First Health/Coventry and Aetna.

Date; Practice Name:

Authorized Signature:

305 S. Broadway, Ste. 700 ¢ Tyler, TX 75702
@903.526.3268 @903.526.2320

WW\V.pCOt.O]fg



DCO of Tyler dba Physicians Contracting Organization of Texas
Effective Date: 11/01/2019

MID-LEVEL PROVIDER
SERVICE AND RATE SCHEDULE

COMPENSATION:

Payment Details:

For Gatekeeper and Non-Gatekeeper products:
Service Billing Codes Rates

(ASAQC) ASA and Qualifying ASA Codes: $51.00 Per Base Unit
Circumstances Modifiers 00100-01999
CPT4 Codes:

99100, 99116, 99135, 99140

Drugs HCPC Codes: 106% of Aetna Market Fee Schedule
J0120-J9999

Medicine CPT4 Codes: 106% of Aetna Market Fee Schedule
90832-99195

Immunizations CPT4 Codes: 106% of Aetna Market Fee Schedule
90281-90399, 90476-90749

Laboratory CPT4 Codes: 106% of Aetna Market Fee Schedule
80048-89356
HCPC Codes:
P2028-P9615
Radiology CPT4 Codes: 106% of Aetna Market Fee Schedule
70010-79999
HCPC Codes:
R0070-R0076
Evaluation and Management CPT4 Codes: 115% of Then Current Rest of Texas
99201-99499 RBRVS Based Fee Schedule
Collection Of Venous Blood By CPT4 Codes: $3.00 Per Unit
Venipuncture 36415
All Services not otherwise 128% of Then Current Rest of Texas
identified RBRYVS Based Fee Schedule

For Government Programs products:
Service Billing Codes Rates
All Services not otherwise identified 85% of Texas Medicare Fee Schedule

Multi-Specialty S&C (07/06) Page 5 of 8 Printed: 8/22/19
05171691/8 04557468/1 V.10.0.06.12

Proprietary



